Agenda Item 8, Annual Strategic Agreement between Torbay Council, South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group and Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust and Better Care Fund

Officer Revised Recommendation

Council Meeting

20 July 2017

(Revisions shown in bold text)

Revised Recommendation:

- 3.1 That subject to all parties namely Torbay Council, Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust and South Devon & Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group agreeing the Risk Share Agreement as set out in Appendix 2 or in the alternative the control mechanisms as set out being implemented;
- 3.1.1 That the Director of Adult Social Care be given delegated authority to enter into a revised risk share agreement with Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust and South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group, on the basis of Appendix 2, with any minor variations being agreed in consultation with the Mayor, Executive Lead for Adults and Children, and Group Leaders,
- 3.1.2 That the Annual Strategic Agreement between Torbay Council, South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group and Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust set out at Appendix 1 to the submitted report be approved, including the approach to funding the same as set out in Appendix 2.